CROWDER
COLLEGE

WEBB CITY

Tuition
In District:

Out of District

Pre-Admission

1st year Spring

1%t year Fall

2nd year Spring

2nd year Fall

Occupational Therapy Assistant Program
600 Ellis Street Webb City, MO 64870

Phone: 417-673-2437 Fax: 417-673-2300

Tuition, Fees, and Licensure

General Education Classes $90.00
OTA Classes $107.00
Institutional Support Fee $18.00
Safety & Security Fee $5.00
General Education Classes $143.00
OTA Classes $169.00
Institutional Support Fee $18.00
Safety & Security Fee $5.00

*Application Fee*

*Criminal Background check *
*Physical Exam and Immunizations*
*TB Test*

*CPR Certification*

ota@crowder.edu

per semester hour x 29 = $2,610.00
per semester hour x 44 = $4,830.00
per semester hour x 73 = $1,314.00
per semester hour x 73 = $365.00
| Total In District tuition $9,119.00 |
per semester hour x 29 = $4,147.00
per semester hour x 44 = $7,436.00
per semester hour x 73 = $1,314.00
per semester hour x 73 = $365.00
| Total Out of District tuition  $13,262.00 |

$40.00
$52.50
$100.00
$30.00
$60.00

* out of pocket *

(all other fees will be
billed to student account)

Total

*Polo Shirt *
Drug Screen
Lab Fee
Technology Fee
*Textbooks *

$282.50

$20.00
$20.00
$50.00
$75.00

$1,500.00 (approximate amount all semesters}

Total

AOTA Membership
Technology Fee
Lab fee

$1,665.00

$75.00
$75.00
$50.00

Total

Liability Insurance
Lab Fee
Technology Fee
*TB Test*

Drug Screen

$200.00

$13.00
$150.00
$75.00
$30.00

$20.00 (approximate amount all semesters}

Total

*Graduation Fee *
Liability Insurance
AOTA Membership
School Pin
Technology Fee
Exam Preperation

$288.00

$35.00
$13.00
$75.00
$45.00
$75.00
$200.00

Total

Certification and State Licensure

*NBCOT Exam Fee *

*Score Transfer Request *
*Eligibility Confirmation Notice*
*Missouri Limited Permit*
*Missouri Full License*

$453.00

$515.00
$40.00
$40.00
$15.00
$30.00

Total
Total estimated In District cost
Total estimated Out of District cost

(All charges are an estimated cost and is subject to change)

$640.00
$12,648.50
$ 16,790.50

1/30/2019



