

Occupational Therapy Assistant Program

600 Ellis Street Webb City, MO 64870 Phone: 417-673-2437 Fax: 417-673-2300

ota@crowder.edu

Tuition, Fees, and Licensure

-	1 uttor	i, rees, and i	Licensur	C			
Tuition		*** **					ha <10.00
In District:	General Education Classes	\$90.00	per seme		x 29	=	\$2,610.00
	OTA Classes	\$107.00	per seme		x 44	=	\$4,830.00
	Institutional Support Fee	\$18.00	per seme		x 73	=	\$1,314.00
	Safety & Security Fee	\$5.00	per seme		<u>x 73</u>	=	\$365.00
			1	otal In Distr	ict tuiti	on	\$9,119.00
Out of District	General Education Classes	\$143.00	per seme	ster hour	x 29	=	\$4,147.00
Out of District	OTA Classes	\$169.00	per seme		x 44	=	\$7,436.00
	Institutional Support Fee	\$18.00	per seme		x 73	=	\$1,314.00
	Safety & Security Fee	\$5.00	per seme		x 73	=	\$365.00
				Out of Distr			\$13,262.00
Pre-Admission							
	Ap	plication Fee	\$40.00	*	out of	pocket	t *
	*Criminal Backg	round check *	\$52.50	(3	all othe	r fees	will be
	Physical Exam and Ir	nmunizations	\$100.00	b	billed to student account)		
		TB Test	\$30.00				
	CPR	Certification	\$60.00				
		Total	\$282.50				
1st year Spring							
		*Polo Shirt *	\$20.00				
		Drug Screen	\$20.00				
		Lab Fee	\$50.00 \$75.00				
	1	echnology Fee *Textbooks *	\$75.00 \$1.500.00	(annewing)	to omo	umt a11	como stora l
			\$1,500.00	(approxima	ite anno	unt an	semesters}
1 st year Fall		Total	\$1,665.00				
i yeairan	AOT	A Membership	\$75.00				
		echnology Fee	\$75.00				
	-	Lab fee	\$50.00				
		Total	\$200.00				
2nd year Spring							
• • •	Liab	ility Insurance	\$13.00				
		Lab Fee	\$150.00				
	T	echnology Fee	\$75.00				
		TB Test	\$30.00				
		Drug Screen	\$20.00	(approxima	te amo	unt all	semesters}
		Total	\$288.00				
2nd year Fall	*C	iduation Fee *	\$35.00				
		ility Insurance	\$33.00 \$13.00				
		A Membership	\$75.00				
	AOT	School Pin	\$45.00				
	Т	echnology Fee	\$ 7 5.00				
		m Preperation	\$200.00				
		Total	\$453.00				
Certification and Sta	ate Licensure						
	*NBCOT	Exam Fee *	\$515.00				
	*Score Trans	fer Request *	\$40.00				
	*Eligibility Confirme		\$40.00				
	*Missouri Lin		\$15.00				
	Missouri	Full License	\$30.00				
		Total	\$640.00				
Total estimated In District cost \$12,648.50							
Total estimated Out of District cost\$ 16,790.50							